## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Jambo Acquisition, LL	_C		09/04/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Vellata, LLC					
Street Address:	310 N. Westkake Blvd. Suite 120					
City:	Westlake Village					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	91362					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		290				
Patent Number:		858				
Patent Number:		010				
Patent Number:		175				
Patent Number:		205				
Application Number:		1701				
Application Number:		7640				

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Application Number:

Fax Number:	(805)230-1355			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	805-230-1350			
Email:	trozelle@socalip.com			
Correspondent Name:	SoCal IP Law Group LLP			
Address Line 1:	310 N. Westlake Blvd.			
Address Line 2:	Suite 120			

11278353

# OP \$320.00 7240290

## PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0711

501090278

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V012-G07398			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry Rozelle			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Jambo Aquisitions Name Change to Vellata for Recordation#page1.tif source=Jambo Aquisitions Name Change to Vellata for Recordation#page2.tif				

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: <u>Jambo Acquisition</u>, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name is changed to Vellata, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the <u>4th</u> day of <u>September</u>, A.D. 2009.

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Steven C. Sereboff

Print or Type

## UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE MEMBERS OF JAMBO ACQUISITION, LLC Effective September 4, 2009

In accordance with the Delaware Commerce and Trade Law and Section 2.10 of the Operating Agreement of Jambo Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>the Company</u>"), the undersigned, constituting all of the members of the Company, hereby take the following actions and adopt the following resolutions by written consent, effective for all purposes as of the date set forth above:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That the members of the Company hereby approve the change of the Company name to Vellata, LLC;

<u>RESOLVED FURTHER</u>: That the managing members of the Company be, and each of them acting alone hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to take or cause to be taken all actions and to execute and deliver all such instruments which the managing members of the Company, or any one or more of them, approve as necessary, appropriate or advisable and in the best interests of the Company in connection with the foregoing.

The undersigned members of the Company do hereby consent to and approve the adoption of the foregoing resolutions effective as of the date first written above with respect to all units of the Company's units held of record or beneficially by such holders. This action may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one instrument.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 4, 2009

**FRY-ALTEC, LLC** 

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0714

**RECORDED: 02/10/2010**